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ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT
SONOMA COUNTY
SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 - CALIFORNIA GUBERNATORIAL RECALL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Elector Group Counting Group Cards Cast ~ Voters Cast Registered Voters ~ Turnout

Total Election Day 1,494 1,494 0.49%

Vote by Mail 143,100 143,100 46.92%

Canvass 73,914 73,914 24.24%

Total 218,508 218,508 304983  71.65%

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 218,508 of 304,983 (71.65%)
Cards Cast: 218,508

Recall Gavin Newsom Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

218,508 /304,983  71.65%
473
14

Total
57,419 26.34%
160,602 73.66%

218,021

Candidates to Succeed Gavin Newsom if Recalled (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
DAN KAPELOVITZ GRN
KEVIN K. KAUL NPP
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS REP
KEVIN KILEY REP
PATRICK KILPATRICK DEM
ANTHONY TRIMINO REP
JOEL VENTRESCA DEM
KEVIN L. FAULCONER REP
RHONDA FURIN REP
ROBERT C. NEWMAN || REP
DENNIS RICHTER NPP
BRANDON M. ROSS DEM

SAM L. GALLUCCI REP

Total
218,508 /304,983  71.65%
116,251
347
Total
1,590 1.56%
104 0.10%
151 0.15%
3,748 3.68%
1,595 1.57%
287 0.28%
4,955 4.86%
6,821 6.69%
40 0.04%
348 0.34%
211 0.21%
7,903 7.75%
217 0.21%
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Candidate

TED GAINES

CAITLYN JENNER

LEO S. ZACKY

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI

JACQUELINE MCGOWAN

DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A. ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER
JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH
DOUG OSE

Total Votes

ROXANNE

VINCE LUNDGREN
VIVEK B. MOHAN
MIKI HABRYN
THUY E. HUGENS
MAJOR WILLIAMS
STACY SMITH

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
NPP
NPP
REP

NPP

REP
DEM
NPP

REP

DEM
NPP
NPP
REP
LIB
DEM
REP
DEM
NPP

DEM

REP
GRN
DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP
NPP

REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Total
586
1,316
110
261
200
269
356
157
85

22

70
3,768
600

138

1,481
607
118

31
893
1,027
38,131
12,936
77

997

5,130
585
2,674
52

115
346

16

222
444
101,910

Total
6

0
0
0
1
113

0.58%
1.29%
0.11%
0.26%
0.20%
0.26%
0.35%
0.15%
0.08%

0.02%

0.07%
3.70%
0.59%

0.14%

1.45%
0.60%
0.12%
0.03%
0.88%
1.01%
37.42%
12.69%
0.08%

0.98%

5.03%
0.57%
2.62%
0.05%
0.11%
0.34%
0.02%
0.22%
0.44%

0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.11%
0.00%

10/11/2021 5:30:59 PM



Page: 3 of 3 10/11/2021 5:30:59 PM

Recall Jill Ravitch District Attorney (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 218,508 / 304,983 71.65%
Undervotes 28,709
Overvotes 31
Candidate Party Total
YES 45,249 23.84%
NO 144,519 76.16%
Total Votes 189,768

Candidates to Succeed Jill Ravitch if Recalled (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 218,508 /304,983  71.65%
Undervotes 216,536
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
There are no candidates for
this office
Total Votes 1,972
Total
OMAR FIGUEROA WRITE-IN 1,514 76.77%
JOE CASTAGNOLA WRITE-IN 458 23.23%

Measure D - City Of Rohnert Park Fireworks Referendum (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 17,507 /26,035  67.24%
Undervotes 1,205
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
YES 8,312 50.99%
NO 7,989 49.01%

Total Votes 16,301



