Page: 1 of 3 10/11/2021 5:30:59 PM

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT SONOMA COUNTY SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 - CALIFORNIA GUBERNATORIAL RECALL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	1,494	1,494		0.49%
	Vote by Mail	143,100	143,100		46.92%
	Canvass	73,914	73,914		24.24%
	Total	218,508	218,508	304,983	71.65%

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 218,508 of 304,983 (71.65%)

Cards Cast: 218,508

Recall Gavin Newsom Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	218,508 / 304,983	71.65%
Undervotes	473	
Overvotes	14	

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		57,419	26.34%
NO		160,602	73.66%
Total Votes		218,021	

Candidates to Succeed Gavin Newsom if Recalled (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		218,508 / 304,983	71.65%
Undervotes		116,251	
Overvotes		347	
Candidate	Party	Total	
DAN KAPELOVITZ	GRN	1,590	1.56%
KEVIN K. KAUL	NPP	104	0.10%
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS	REP	151	0.15%
KEVIN KILEY	REP	3,748	3.68%
PATRICK KILPATRICK	DEM	1,595	1.57%
ANTHONY TRIMINO	REP	287	0.28%
JOEL VENTRESCA	DEM	4,955	4.86%
KEVIN L. FAULCONER	REP	6,821	6.69%
RHONDA FURIN	REP	40	0.04%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN II	REP	348	0.34%
DENNIS RICHTER	NPP	211	0.21%
BRANDON M. ROSS	DEM	7,903	7.75%
SAM L. GALLUCCI	REP	217	0.21%

Page: 2 of 3 10/11/2021 5:30:59 PM

- 5			
Candidate	Party	Total	
TED GAINES	REP	586	0.58%
CAITLYN JENNER	REP	1,316	1.29%
LEO S. ZACKY	REP	110	0.11%
JENNY RAE LE ROUX	REP	261	0.26%
DAVID LOZANO	REP	200	0.20%
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE	REP	269	0.26%
MICHAEL LOEBS	NPP	356	0.35%
DENIS LUCEY	NPP	157	0.15%
DIEGO MARTINEZ	REP	85	0.08%
JEREMIAH "JEREMY" MARCINIAK	NPP	22	0.02%
DANIEL MERCURI	REP	70	0.07%
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN	DEM	3,768	3.70%
DAVID MOORE	NPP	600	0.59%
DAVID ALEXANDER BRAMANTE	REP	138	0.14%
HOLLY L. BAADE	DEM	1,481	1.45%
ANGELYNE	NPP	607	0.60%
JAMES G. HANINK	NPP	118	0.12%
DAVID HILLBERG	REP	31	0.03%
JEFF HEWITT	LIB	893	0.88%
John R. Drake	DEM	1,027	1.01%
LARRY A. ELDER	REP	38,131	37.42%
KEVIN PAFFRATH	DEM	12,936	12.69%
ADAM PAPAGAN	NPP	77	0.08%
ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO	DEM	997	0.98%
JOHN COX	REP	5,130	5.03%
HEATHER COLLINS	GRN	585	0.57%
DANIEL WATTS	DEM	2,674	2.62%
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR	REP	52	0.05%
SARAH STEPHENS	REP	115	0.11%
DENVER STONER	REP	346	0.34%
JOE M. SYMMON	REP	16	0.02%
MAJOR SINGH	NPP	222	0.22%
DOUG OSE	REP	444	0.44%
Total Votes		101,910	
		Total	
ROXANNE	WRITE-IN	6	0.01%
VINCE LUNDGREN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
VIVEK B. MOHAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

		Total	
ROXANNE	WRITE-IN	6	0.01%
VINCE LUNDGREN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
VIVEK B. MOHAN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
MIKI HABRYN	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%
THUY E. HUGENS	WRITE-IN	1	0.00%
MAJOR WILLIAMS	WRITE-IN	113	0.11%
STACY SMITH	WRITE-IN	0	0.00%

Page: 3 of 3 10/11/2021 5:30:59 PM

Recall Jill Ravitch District Attorney (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	218,508 / 304,983	71.65%
Undervotes	28,709	
Overvotes	31	

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		45,249	23.84%
NO		144,519	76.16%
Total Votes		189,768	

Candidates to Succeed Jill Ravitch if Recalled (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 324 of 324 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	218,508 / 304,983 71.65%
Undervotes	216,536
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Party	Total	
There are no candidates for this office			
Total Votes		1,972	
		Total	
OMAR FIGUEROA	WRITE-IN	1,514	76.77%

WRITE-IN

Measure D - City Of Rohnert Park Fireworks Referendum (Vo	ata fam dì
- Measure D - City Of Konnert Park Fireworks Referendum LV	ote for 1)
industrial of the state of the	Jee 101 1)

458

23.23%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

JOE CASTAGNOLA

	Total	
Times Cast	17,507 / 26,035	67.24%
Undervotes	1,205	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		8,312	50.99%
NO		7,989	49.01%
Total Votes		16,301	